
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  57 11/27/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2023 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702K - Farm 1988 Owner: Farm 1988 Malcolm

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702K Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 057-0023  319.0  31.9  50.8  66.1  19.2  15.97  83.18  16.69  13.51  15.39  219.53  219.53  311.0  2.000 

 2 057-0140  361.0  36.1  51.2  65.1  18.9  15.74  83.28  16.17  13.02  17.30  207.32  207.32  353.0  2.000 

 3 057-0186  338.0  33.8  46.4  68.1  19.7  16.42  83.35  16.54  13.38  18.55  211.05  211.05  330.0  2.000 

 4 057-0211  325.0  32.5  48.8  63.0  18.3  15.27  83.44  15.62  12.67  17.01  203.11  203.11  317.0  2.000 

 5 057-0231  457.0  45.7  57.0  63.0  18.0  15.29  84.94  15.51  12.52  18.10  198.12  198.12  453.0  1.000 

 6 057-0257  354.0  35.4  49.2  63.0  18.7  15.25  81.55  15.82  12.48  18.17  194.83  194.83  346.0  2.000 

 7 057-0263  334.0  33.4  51.0  62.8  18.7  15.20  81.28  16.14  12.74  16.18  202.70  202.70  326.0  2.000 

 8 057-0303  324.0  32.4  49.6  66.0  19.2  15.94  83.02  16.53  13.35  16.26  214.98  214.98  316.0  2.000 

 9 057-0321  366.0  36.6  50.0  65.0  18.9  15.72  83.17  16.01  12.85  18.25  202.40  202.40  358.0  2.000 

 10 057-0387  429.0  42.9  49.0  65.3  19.0  15.79  83.11  15.51  12.31  22.03  185.28  185.28  422.0  2.000 

 11 057-0395  392.0  39.2  55.6  63.3  18.2  15.35  84.34  15.84  12.84  16.32  207.07  207.07  384.0  2.000 

 12 057-0421  329.0  32.9  47.0  66.3  19.4  16.00  82.47  16.41  13.14  17.83  207.54  207.54  321.0  2.000 

 13 057-0453  416.0  41.6  55.4  65.8  19.2  15.89  82.76  16.65  13.19  17.00  208.71  208.71  408.0  2.000 

 14 057-0478  352.0  35.2  57.0  65.6  18.9  15.87  83.97  16.87  13.71  13.59  226.73  226.73  343.0  2.000 

 15 057-0501  393.0  39.3  50.8  66.1  19.4  15.95  82.22  16.38  12.94  18.88  200.78  200.78  382.0  3.000 

 16 057-0506  340.0  34.0  51.2  64.1  18.7  15.52  82.99  16.13  12.98  16.36  208.42  208.42  332.0  2.000 

 17 057-0511  408.0  40.8  59.0  60.1  18.8  14.54  77.34  16.77  12.43  14.49  193.34  193.34  399.0  2.000 

 18 057-0527  346.0  34.6  50.0  63.8  18.9  15.43  81.64  16.14  12.77  17.25  201.45  201.45  338.0  2.000 

 19 057-0621  355.0  35.5  51.0  68.4  20.1  16.46  81.89  17.31  13.72  16.69  217.79  217.79  347.0  2.000 

 20 057-0636  333.0  33.3  48.2  66.2  19.7  15.96  81.02  16.78  13.20  17.30  207.46  207.46  329.0  1.000 

 21 057-0667  364.0  36.4  50.6  67.9  19.7  16.37  83.10  16.83  13.51  17.49  214.37  214.37  360.0  1.000 

 22 057-0680  376.0  37.6  51.2  66.2  19.6  15.96  81.43  16.73  13.13  17.75  205.21  205.21  368.0  2.000 

 23 057-0681  397.0  39.7  52.4  68.8  20.0  16.56  82.80  17.12  13.61  17.81  214.14  214.14  389.0  2.000 

 24 057-0686  442.0  44.2  58.6  65.7  19.2  15.87  82.66  16.97  13.36  15.79  213.00  213.00  438.0  1.000 

 25 057-0687  356.0  35.6  52.6  66.5  19.6  16.04  81.84  17.03  13.48  16.00  215.16  215.16  348.0  2.000 

 26 057-0694  429.0  42.9  56.4  62.9  19.2  15.19  79.11  16.72  12.63  16.84  194.65  194.65  421.0  2.000 

 27 057-0706  350.0  35.0  47.4  61.4  18.9  14.85  78.57  15.83  12.04  18.90  182.68  182.68  346.0  1.000 

 28 057-0707  345.0  34.5  51.6  60.6  19.8  14.60  73.74  17.16  12.26  15.99  183.78  183.78  341.0  1.000 

**AVERAGE **  369.0  36.9  51.8  64.9  19.1  15.68  82.09  1.821  16.39  12.98  17.25  204.88  204.88  361.6 

TRACT NO.: 1702K CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 204.88
Ct

TRS:  204.88

PH

 1 057-0023  95,700  34,080  61,620  30.8100  6,312.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-196 V99-79 Y

 2 057-0140  90,400  34,120  56,280  28.1400  5,765.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-47 V99-22 Y

 3 057-0178  86,340  31,660  54,680  27.3400  5,601.4 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-110 V99-02 Y
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 4 057-0186  92,060  33,880  58,180  29.0900  5,960.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-130 V99-73 Y

 5 057-0211  92,500  33,660  58,840  29.4200  6,027.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-167 V99-113 Y

 6 057-0222  93,460  33,700  59,760  29.8800  6,121.8 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-148 V99-98 Y

 7 057-0231  93,480  33,860  59,620  29.8100  6,107.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-196 V99-79 Y

 8 057-0257  95,640  34,100  61,540  30.7700  6,304.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-166 V99-30 Y

 9 057-0263  98,840  33,380  65,460  32.7300  6,705.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-194 V99-99 Y

 10 057-0292  92,980  33,260  59,720  29.8600  6,117.7 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-179 V99-LAI Y

 11 057-0303  93,720  34,320  59,400  29.7000  6,084.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-165 V99-LAY Y

 12 057-0321  94,720  34,380  60,340  30.1700  6,181.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-63 V99-103 Y

 13 057-0387  100,000  34,480  65,520  32.7600  6,711.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-40 V99-32 Y

 14 057-0392  97,240  33,480  63,760  31.8800  6,531.6 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-167 V99-113 Y

 15 057-0395  81,940  32,220  49,720  24.8600  5,093.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-147 V99-LAN Y

 16 057-0421  99,040  31,420  67,620  33.8100  6,927.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-49 V99-LAG Y

 17 057-0453  98,480  33,700  64,780  32.3900  6,636.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-174 V99-59 Y

 18 057-0478  100,000  34,400  65,600  32.8000  6,720.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-80 V99-97 Y

 19 057-0492  94,560  33,280  61,280  30.6400  6,277.5 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-167 V99-113 Y

 20 057-0501  99,820  36,020  63,800  31.9000  6,535.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-143 V99-63 Y

 21 057-0506  99,400  26,800  72,600  36.3000  7,437.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-80 V99-54 Y

 22 057-0511  96,360  34,380  61,980  30.9900  6,349.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-69 V99-114 Y

 23 057-0524  93,560  32,980  60,580  30.2900  6,205.8 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-171 V99-30 Y

 24 057-0527  95,980  33,180  62,800  31.4000  6,433.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-148 V99-98 Y

 25 057-0596  86,820  30,300  56,520  28.2600  5,789.9 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-17 V99-LAS Y

 26 057-0621  98,460  34,400  64,060  32.0300  6,562.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-188 V99-68 Y

 27 057-0636  97,500  32,640  64,860  32.4300  6,644.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-80 V99-49 Y

 28 057-0654  98,000  32,960  65,040  32.5200  6,662.7 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-137 V99-34 Y

 29 057-0667  99,040  35,980  63,060  31.5300  6,459.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-146 V99-50 Y

 30 057-0680  95,800  35,920  59,880  29.9400  6,134.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-140 V99-130 Y

 31 057-0681  100,000  29,740  70,260  35.1300  7,197.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-29 V99-38 Y

 32 057-0684  100,000  34,760  65,240  32.6200  6,683.2 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-01 V99-24 Y

 33 057-0686  97,740  37,080  60,660  30.3300  6,214.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-100 V99-64 Y

 34 057-0687  100,000  33,020  66,980  33.4900  6,861.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-25 V99-47 Y

 35 057-0694  96,320  33,920  62,400  31.2000  6,392.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-175 V99-26 Y

 36 057-0702  92,280  33,600  58,680  29.3400  6,011.2 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-80 V99-113 Y

 37 057-0706  96,200  31,760  64,440  32.2200  6,601.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-172 V99-130 Y

 38 057-0707  96,480  31,940  64,540  32.2700  6,611.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-99 V99-LAP Y
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TRACT  TOTAL:  3,630,860  1,268,760  2,362,100  1,181.0500  241,973.6  145,184.16 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702K GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 3,630,860  1,268,760  2,362,100  1,181.0500  241,973.6  145,184.16 

 13,715,000  4,878,960  8,836,040  4,418.0200  952,216.8  571,330.08  16.59  13.43  16.77  215.53  215.53 

 1.821  16.39  12.98  17.25  204.88  204.88

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 204.88  1,181.05

HG

TONS

 2.217 

 204.88
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  57 11/27/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2023 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1702A Farm 7425 / Farm 7425 Roland  2,022.72  410,831.4  203.11 2,022.72  0.00  1,397.80  246,498.84

1702B Farm 8615 / Farm 8615 Brett  147.72  22,280.8  150.83 147.72  0.00  42.19  13,368.48

1702C Farm 9865 / Farm 9865 Velma  145.80  24,069.0  165.08 145.80  0.00  112.52  14,441.40

1702D Farm 9919 / Farm 9919 MJ  2,517.06  514,752.5  204.51 2,517.06  0.00  1,959.04  308,851.50

1702E Farm 2710  877.81  163,025.1  185.72 877.81  0.00  758.61  97,815.06

1702K Farm 1988 / Farm 1988 Malcolm  4,418.02  952,216.8  215.53 4,418.02  0.00  3,231.07  571,330.08

1702L Farm 1711 / Farm 1711 Mrs. Norma Johnson  373.23  67,543.6  180.97 373.23  0.00  373.23  40,526.16

1702M Farm 1910 / Farm 1910 Ronne Delafosse  280.65  57,469.1  204.77 280.65  0.00  280.65  34,481.46

1702N Farm 5351 / Farm 5351 Shirley Burkhead  328.16  74,879.5  228.18 328.16  0.00  328.16  44,927.70

1702O Farm 2453 / Farm 2453 Dave B.  162.72  25,538.9  156.95 162.72  0.00  30.58  15,323.34

1702P Farm 6991 / Farm 6991 Camarata  532.03  102,095.3  191.90 532.03  0.00  310.29  61,257.18

1702Q Farm 9863 / Farm 9863 Mom  293.39  45,213.7  154.11 293.39  0.00  199.99  27,128.22

1702R Farm 8708 / Farm 8708 Mayhall  666.66  138,245.3  207.37 666.66  0.00  666.66  82,947.18

1702S Farm 10307 / Farm 10307 Darrell Porche  6,109.07  1,246,108.4  203.98 6,109.07  0.00  5,217.65  747,665.04

1702T Farm 3139 / Farm 3139 Carol  264.38  52,347.9  198.00 264.38  0.00  230.88  31,408.74

FARMER Grand Total:  19,139.42  3,896,617.3  203.59 15,139.32 0.00 19,139.42  2,337,970.38
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  57 11/27/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2023 

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 3,630,860  1,268,760  2,362,100  1,181.0500  241,973.6  145,184.16  16.39  12.98  17.25  204.88  204.88

 59,127,300  20,848,460  38,278,840  19,139.4200  3,896,617.3  2,337,970.38  16.24  12.93  18.01  203.59  203.59

 65,030,440  26,018,620  39,011,820  19,505.9100  4,136,002.1  2,481,601.26  16.43  13.31  17.56  212.04  212.04 

 2,919,904,300  1,159,554,040  1,760,350,260  880,175.1300  183,731,159.3  110,238,695.58  16.68  13.26  17.77  208.74  208.74 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 38 

 635 

 31.0803 

 30.1408  0.00

 717 

 32,854 

 27.2049 

 26.7905 

-0.709

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

-0.04 -0.33 -0.31 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 1.148 -0.44 -0.32  0.24

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

105.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 818 

 15,139 

 19,139.4200  26,000 73.61%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

105.00%  19,505.9100 

 880,175.1300  1,611,191

 19,950

 54.63%

 444 

Tons

 1,181.05

HG-Farmer

TONS

 1.821 

 4.050 

 2.531 

 2.902 

Y-T-D
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